APPENDIX I EXPLANATORY STATEMENT ON
THE REPURCHASE MANDATE

As at the Latest Practicable Date, to the best of the knowledge and belief of the Directors, the

Shareholders who were interested in 5% or more of the issued share capital of the Company, according to
the register of interests required to be kept by the Company under section 336 of the SFO, were as follows.

Their respective interests as at the Latest Practicable Date is shown under the column “Percentage of

shareholding (before repurchase)” while their respective interest in the event that the Directors exercise in

full the power to repurchase Shares in accordance with the terms of the Repurchase Mandate (and assuming

that the issued share capital of the Company remains unchanged up to the date of the AGM) is shown under

the column “Percentage of shareholding (after repurchase)”.

Name Nature of interest

Total
number of
Shares held

Total
number of
underlying
Shares held

Total
interests

Percentage of
shareholding

(before
repurchase)

Percentage of
shareholding

(after
repurchase)

Mr. Yip Shek Lun

(“Mr. Alan Yip”)
(Chief executive

officer and chairman

of the Board)

Interests held jointly with

another person (Note 1)

365,760,000 5,990,000 371,750,000 22.30% 24.78%

Interest in controlled

corporation (Note 2)/

Interest of spouse (Note 3)

249,120,000 5,490,000 254,610,000 15.27% 16.97%

Beneficial owner – 30,690,000 30,690,000 1.84% 2.05%

Ms. Wan Wai Ting

(“Ms. Karin Wan”)
Interests held jointly with

another person (Note 1)

365,760,000 5,990,000 371,750,000 22.30% 24.78%

Interest in controlled

corporation (Note 2)/

Interest of spouse (Note 3)

249,120,000 30,690,000 279,810,000 16.78% 18.65%

Beneficial owner – 5,490,000 5,490,000 0.33% 0.37%

Cooper Global Capital

Limited

(“Cooper Global”)

Beneficial owner 249,120,000 – 249,120,000 14.94% 16.60%

Mr. Ng Chi Fung

(“Mr. Jeff Ng”)
Interests held jointly with

another person (Note 1)

432,000,000 36,680,000 468,680,000 28.11% 31.24%

Beneficial owner 182,880,000 5,490,000 188,370,000 11.30% 12.55%

Ms. Wang Lai Man,

Liza
(“Ms. Liza Wang”)

Interests held jointly with

another person (Note 1)

432,000,000 41,670,000 473,670,000 28.41% 31.57%

Beneficial owner 182,880,000 500,000 183,380,000 11.00% 12.22%

Mr. Luk Ting Kwan,

Jerry

Interest of spouse (Note 4) 614,880,000 42,170,000 657,050,000 39.41% 43.79%

- 13 -

APPENDIX I EXPLANATORY STATEMENT ON
THE REPURCHASE MANDATE

Name Nature of interest

Total
number of
Shares held

Total
number of
underlying
Shares held

Total
interests

Percentage of
shareholding

(before
repurchase)

Percentage of
shareholding

(after
repurchase)

Huayi Brothers

International

Investment Ltd.

(“Huayi Brothers”)

Beneficial owner 248,970,000 – 248,970,000 14.93% 16.59%

HUAYI BROTHERS

INTERNATIONAL

LIMITED

(“Huayi Brothers
International”)

Interest in controlled

corporation (Note 5)

248,970,000 – 248,970,000 14.93% 16.59%

Huayi Brothers Media

Corporation

(“Huayi Brothers
Media”)

Interest in controlled

corporation (Note 5)

248,970,000 – 248,970,000 14.93% 16.59%

HGI GROWTH

CAPITAL LIMITED

(“HGI Growth”)

Beneficial owner 132,720,000 – 132,720,000 7.96% 8.85%

Mr. Cheung Wing Hon

(“Mr. Patrick
Cheung”)

Interest in controlled

corporation (Note 6)

132,720,000 – 132,720,000 7.96% 8.85%

Beneficial owner – 4,440,000 4,440,000 0.27% 0.30%

Ms. Lo Wai Kei Interest of spouse (Note 7) 132,720,000 4,440,000 137,160,000 8.23% 9.14%

PURE FORCE

INVESTMENTS

LIMITED

(“Pure Force”)

Beneficial owner 109,930,000 – 109,930,000 6.59% 7.33%

Mr. Wong Yuet Yeung

Harry

(“Mr. Harry
Wong”)

Interest in controlled

corporation (Note 8)

109,930,000 – 109,930,000 6.59% 7.33%

Ms. Chen Wing Man Interest of spouse (Note 9) 614,880,000 42,170,000 657,050,000 39.41% 43.79%

- 14 -

APPENDIX I EXPLANATORY STATEMENT ON
THE REPURCHASE MANDATE

Notes:

1. Mr. Alan Yip, Ms. Karin Wan, Mr. Jeff Ng and Ms. Liza Wang are persons acting in concert and accordingly

each of them is deemed to be interested in the Shares held by the others. By the Acting in Concert

Confirmation and Undertaking, each of Mr. Alan Yip, Ms. Karin Wan, Mr. Jeff Ng and Ms. Liza Wang

confirmed, inter alia, that they have exercised their voting rights at the meetings of the shareholders and/or

directors of members of our Group in unanimity since 1 April 2011 and has undertaken to continue to do so